NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

1400 7	,	FROM:	City of Bakersfield Development Services Dept Planning 1715 Chester Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301		
 County Clerk, County of Kern 1115 Truxtun Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301 		,			
(No.):	Site Plan Review 24-0110				
ation:	City of Bakersfield, County of	Kern			
ation:	1416 Fenwick Dr, Bakersfield, CA, 93312 APN: 496-36-031				
ription:	Site Plan Review to allow construction of an attached 285 square foot Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) in the R-1 (One-Family dwelling) zone district located at 1416 Fenwick Drive.				
gency:	City of Bakersfield				
icant:	James McKay Modern Valley Construction 13601 Rosedale Highway Steg 312 Bakersfield, CA, 93314				
Minist Declar Emerg Catego Statuto	erial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); red Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3) ency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); rical Exemption. Class <u>03</u> , Sec <u>1</u>	15269(b)); 5303; small stru	<u>icture</u>		
	Sacran County 1115 T Bakers (No.): ation: ation: ation: ription: Agency: licant: us: (Che Minist Declar Emerg Catego	 1115 Truxtun Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301 (No.): Site Plan Review 24-0110 ation: City of Bakersfield, County of ation: 1416 Fenwick Dr, Bakersfield, CA, 93312 APN: 496-36-031 ription: Site Plan Review to allow co Dwelling Unit (ADU) in the F Fenwick Drive. Agency: City of Bakersfield licant: James McKay Modern Valley Construction 13601 Rosedale Highway St Bakersfield, CA, 93314 us: (Check One) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); T Categorical Exemption. Class <u>03</u>, Sec 1 	Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk, County of Kern 1115 Truxtun Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301 (No.): Site Plan Review 24-0110 ation: City of Bakersfield, County of Kern ation: 1416 Fenwick Dr, Bakersfield, CA, 93312 APN: 496-36-031 ription: Site Plan Review to allow construction of a Dwelling Unit (ADU) in the R-1 (One-Family Fenwick Drive. Agency: City of Bakersfield licant: James McKay Modern Valley Construction 13601 Rosedale Highway Steg 312 Bakersfield, CA, 93314 us: (Check One)		

Lead Agency Contact Person: Luis C. Paniagua

Telephone: (661) 326-3786

If filed by applicant:

- 1. Attach the certified document of exemption finding.
- 2. Has a notice of exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes \blacksquare No \Box

Signature:	Luis Paniagua	_Date:	May 24, 2024 Title:	City Hall Fellow	
0	0		•	•	

■Signed by Lead Agency □Signed by Applicant Date received for filing at OPR: